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Information Returns

IEEER - IRENE RO G RN

Information returns and documents other than information returns

(1)

% E % #
57\ Information returns
Type
REBR - m 2 m
e L Bl = SO KBEE 2 o
Business year Withholding record Interest payment Dividend payment Others
(July 1st through of e{nployment record record
June 30th) ncome
FRIBEEEL FY2003 19, 407 780 3,931 77, 826
16 2004 19, 421 776 6, 143 77,671
17 2005 19, 428 743 11, 164 84, 135
18 2006 19, 819 1,391 17, 862 86, 133
19 2007 19, 659 2,611 20, 552 92, 677
20 2008 19, 537 2,611 75,953 96, 287

B B R

Source: Taxation Management Division
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Statistics of audit on submission of payment record of compensation for real estate

(2)

I~ FEHIH R B A& FEOboT EEOHoT
- Number of HRELK B SgE I A &K
submitters Number of Number of audited Accumulated
submitters audited  submitters to be number of
found inaccuracy inaccurate returns
Business year
(July 1st through
June 30th) ) @) ® @
TR I54EEE FY2003 54, 959 6,215 5,295 13, 307
16 2004 56, 085 6, 490 5,061 16, 449
17 2005 59, 531 7, 869 5,832 17, 609
18 2006 60, 309 7,999 5,971 17,393
19 2007 57,975 6, 388 4,673 15,729
20 2008 55, 589 6, 263 4,928 30, 063

BRE : BB IR

Source: Taxation Management Division
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101, 944
104, 011
115, 470
125, 205
135, 499
194, 388

BEALIEHZY
FEEAEL
Number of

inaccurate returns
per audit case

@/ ®

D W W W w w

19 Others

(BT« T4

(Returns in thousands)

moE A
S RN

Other

information Total
returns
40, 302 142, 246
50, 423 154, 434
53, 884 169, 354
54, 260 179, 465
60, 048 195, 547
111,497 305, 885

(HAL : )

(Number of cases)

&l &
Percentage
@/0 ®/@
11.3 85
11.6 78
13.2 74
13.3 75
11.0 73
11.2 79
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Tax Consultation

(1) FIBAHR=ICIIT HFERSE O ZFR I, GHAE + 1)

Statistics of reception of tax consultation (Number of cases)

Woo#® B

K 4 BB O ey Indirect tax T Y R
Type Income tax ptax Property tax (‘E' %;F)‘LE Z @ﬂﬁ Tax collection Others Total
Consumption tax Others
S
Excluding
TRISAER  FY2003 1,534,593 213,771 767, 539 113, 651 46, 538 45,259 264, 770 2’31586 121
16 2004 1, 505, 478 204, 486 733, 069 120, 709 45, 563 45, 692 230, 554 1’278§85 551
1,341
17 2005 1,438, 627 195, 587 771, 504 120, 492 54, 955 71,326 242,266 7 3"g9, 757
1,388
18 2006 1, 500, 890 232, 779 686, 352 90, 442 60, 873 93, 669 295,617 5"060 620
1,694
19 2007 1,981,494 237, 225 641, 035 93, 819 89, 827 143, 895 458,358 73 615 653
20 2008 2,676,833 271,645 686, 035 131,842 149,008 283,669 676,605 0L .
By Regional
( ljlzl ﬁé‘ E’ ?JIJ ) Taxation
L I Sapporo 171, 117 13,793 39, 228 8, 130 9,176 16, 353 43,762 301, 559
il 4 Sendai 136, 167 10, 840 30, 773 7,086 9,515 18, 412 55, 194 267, 987
B R O3 S}If;‘;‘;u 388, 099 24, 127 113, 758 16, 672 13,739 33, 967 102, 274 692, 636
e HT Tokyo 599, 788 100, 303 147, 445 36, 809 40, 840 58, 181 147,789 1,131,155
4 N Kanazawa 114, 095 6, 289 24,133 4, 849 5,194 12, 870 36, 850 204, 280
% & Nagoya 324, 484 29, 376 97, 004 16, 023 18, 311 41, 877 59, 807 586, 882
PN B Osaka 377, 230 53,714 94, 080 21,294 21, 274 39, 300 73,021 679,913
= B Hiroshima 161, 466 10, 042 38, 541 5,720 8, 667 13,198 25, 853 263, 487
= %A  Takamatsu 81, 290 4,421 25, 643 3, 098 4,799 10, 260 32, 962 162, 473
& @ Fukuoka 171, 634 11, 755 40, 210 6, 730 10, 802 24, 742 51,478 317, 351
fe A Kumamoto 109, 122 4,892 27,401 3,776 4,477 9, 358 32, 250 191, 276
i W Okinawa 42, 329 2,092 7,817 1,654 2,214 5,141 15, 335 76, 582
153 National Tax 12 1 2 1 - 10 30 56
gency
& it Total 2,676,833 271, 645 686, 035 131, 842 149, 008 283, 669 676, 605 4,875, 637
BRF  BIBSHYE ER
() X, FEHERE ST,
Source: Tax Counsel Office
Note: Figures preceded by “Excluding” show the number of complaints.
2) X7 AT U —OF RN (AL = )
Statistics of use of "Taxanswer" (Number of cases)
X oy 7 AT v Y =
X4y Taxanswer
N Type 7§ a0 770V AVh=%y b it
E'E)E Fiscal Year Telephone Fax Internet Total
g 1 54 FY2003 302, 047 189,391 19,979,793 = 20,471, 231
16 2004 233, 670 113,629 26,614,710 26, 962, 009
17 2005 162, 190 67,434 29,651,674 @ 29,881,298
18 2006 122, 884 43,390 38,127,300 38,293,574
19 2007 103, 194 28,025 33,371,736 33,502, 955
20 2008 82, 449 17,159 31,993,291 32,092, 899

G BB E R

Source: Tax Counsel Office
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Certified Tax Public Accountant

(D) BEERBROZE - S A K CIEPN'
Numbers of examinees and successful candidates of Certified Public Tax Accountant examination (In person)
ype Numbers of examinees Number of successful candidates for part of subjects

%1 [\ (BEFn264E) 1 Examination(1951) 3,112 35 963
5 ( 30 ) 5 (1955) 7,849 250 2,091
10 ( 35 ) 10 (1960) 13,538 618 3, 449
15 ( 40 ) 15 (1965) 23,428 767 5,370
20 ( 45 ) 20 (1970) 30, 579 661 5,128
25 ( 50 ) 25 (1975) 37,799 781 5,804
30 ( 55 ) 30 (1980) 42, 588 872 6, 815
35 ( 60 ) 35 (1985) 39, 739 940 5,954
40 PRz ) 40 (1990) 39, 591 949 5,530
45 ( 7)) 45 (1995) 52,032 943 7,256
46 ( 8 ) 46 (1996) 53, 137 1,022 7,727
47 ( 9 ) 47 (1997 52,032 968 7,298
48 (10 ) 48 (1998) 51,773 1,025 7,159
49 (1m0 49 (1999) 52,477 1,052 6, 945
50 (12 ) 50 (2000) 52, 567 1,076 7,173
51 ( 13 ) 51 (2001) 50, 677 1, 085 7,415
52 (14 ) 52 (2002) 52, 560 1,074 7,706
53 ( 15 ) 53 (2003) 55,175 1,193 9, 850
54 ( 16 ) 54 (2004) 56, 126 1,090 8,039
55 ( 1mm ) 55 (2005) 56, 314 1, 055 8, 662
56 ( 18 ) 56 (2006) 54, 203 1,126 8,726
57 ( 19 ) 57 (2007) 53, 324 1,014 7,413
58 (20 ) 58 (2008) 51, 863 964 8,212

FERE : A

Source: Personnel Division
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(2)

pat T
E =

Type Certified

Lawyers public
accountants
ERLISEE  FY2003 343 5, 887
16 2004 347 6, 528
17 2005 356 6, 709
18 2006 361 6, 829
19 2007 370 6, 888
20 2008 379 6,978

(BEBLRAD 1, i e
L %  Sapporo 1 117
fils 75 Sendai 4 151
BY # {Z #f Kanto Shinetsu 29 497
w B Tokyo 122 3,510
& RN Kanazawa 4 115
4 7 B  Nagoya 20 607
PN it Osaka 182 1, 388
= B Hiroshima 6 158
= FA  Takamatsu 1 94
F [#]  Fukuoka 2 206
HE K Kumamoto 7 108
I 4 Okinawa 1 27
a &t Total 379 6,978
“ BE RS R
TR R . AR (3H 31 HHIE)

HFEOBH 1

Pl B Bk B

Number of registrations of Certified Public Tax Accountant

S
EriEa
Those who

passed the
examination

29, 476
30, 097
30, 592
31,233
31,710
32,141

709
952
3,216
13,822
497

3, 209
6, 109
1,171
566

1, 155
628
107
32,141

B
TubRE

Those

exempted from

the
examination

14,949
15, 832
16, 653
17,520
18,593
19,679

545
682

1, 956
6, 086
425
3, 086
3,538
925
538
940
810
148
19,679

v i
i

Those who

were certified

as qualified
135
m
96
80
61
49

12

D = k= 01 N O

49

BB
ot

Tax proxy

279
247
215
194
166
139

13
74

14
25

N —= = DD DN

139

AR
i
Those who
passed the
special
examination

16, 305
15,474
14,616
13, 845
12,870
11, 809

589
818

1, 406
3,183
270
1,312
2,213
722
333
544
366
53

11, 809

HEREEE L. B ERBROMNBRE H OREH B ARREKICL2HEZ V9.
2 AERGRE LI BEERBRORBR B ORGEE R RRICEDEHEEZN I,

H5li:

witH
Those

authorized

(BAL = A)

(In person)

& B
Total

under the special

measure law

W oo OO o o o

67,370
68, 642
69, 243
70, 068
70, 664
T

1,961
2,612
7,126
26, 811
1,312
8, 254
13, 457
2,989
1,535
2,855
1,921
344
.17

3 BRBPESE L IF. BIELEGT (W26E7 H15H) O, E X3 AKMAORE Th 55 T, Bt
HREBOAKE L AEU LOY#RERT I 5O EHRBREBDRELZ T -EE2 VI,
4 FBBEREBEL LI, BIBRETOFNZZTEEZ NI,
5 HREEBREHEE LI, TOEBRREZETHHICK LTI OB LHEBRICEH LIzBEE2 0 9,

6 $FPLERER &1L, ARSFHLRIREREICRE T A (BR39FEER123%5) F125&oBEIciES X, B
HEHBREB OB ELZIT-EEZ V),

Source: Co-ordination Division

Time of survey: on the end of each fiscal year (31st March)

Terminology:1 “Those who passed the examination” means those who passed the examination on final subjects of the Certified Public Tax

Accountant Examination.

2 “Those exempted from examination” means those who were exempted from the examination on final subjects of the Certified

Public Tax Accountant Examination.

3 “Those who were recognized as qualified” means those who were employees of the government or a local public entity as of the
date of enforcement of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Law (July 15, 1951), and who were recognized as having equal or
higher level of knowledge compared to those who pass the Certified Public Tax Accountant Examination by the examiners of

the exami

'ax proxy” means a person who got a permission as tax proxy.
4 “T ” hy t t.

nation.

5 “Those who passed the special examination” means those who passed the Special Certified Public Tax Accountant Examination
held for those having certain operational experience.

6 “Those authorized under the special measure law” means those who were authorized according to the provisions of the Law for
Special Measure of Certified Public Accountant Examination (Law No. 123 of 1964), Sec. 12 by the examiners of the Certified
Public Tax Accountant Examination.
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(3) HEBURBIO@mIRSET S, SR AR

Number of enrolled lawyers and enrolled law corporations for each Regional Taxation Bureaus

X4 WO L SRR VAN
Enrolled lawyers Enrolled law
T nro. 0L .
ype corporations
[ ‘ LG4 e 17 18 19 20 20
Regional Taxation Burea
FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2008
A A A A A Zan
Person Person Person Person Person Number
L W% Sapporo 54 72 73 74 76 -
fily 4 Sendai 68 80 83 90 100 -
B # 15 Bl Kanto Shinetst 227 247 256 267 281 4
H JT  Tokyo 842 910 948 995 1, 009 7
& R Kanazawa 57 70 70 71 73 1
4 & Nagoya 179 197 191 217 235 2
x [k Osaka 237 263 272 278 296 1
Jis B Hiroshima 72 86 85 86 98 -
& KA Takamatsu 59 65 64 72 79 -
& [ Fukuoka 71 87 88 94 104 2
e A Kumamoto 50 66 67 71 76 -
i 8  Okinawa 35 42 42 44 48 -
& &t Total 1,951 2,185 2,239 2,359 2,475 17

BORE - SRR
AR - A AEEOR (3A 31 HEITE)
MEEOBH - 1 BHFEL LT, BEDEENIRICED, BIREEE 21T D L DR 2 4 2 ERUR R 23 LB+
FHEAT) e mmam L RELE NS,
2 BHFEIEALT, BETEESISFICLD, BIREEE TR D LI ol A FTE S 2 ERUR R LA
PR LML RELEAEZ VD,
() @R, ERR T IR L TRY . AFHIE~ABZRT,

Source: Co-ordination Division
Time of survey: on the end of each fiscal year (31st March)

Terminology: 1 “Enrolled lawyers” means the lawyers who have notified Regional Commissioner concerned that they would practice as Certified
Public Tax Accountants on the basis of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Law, Sec. 51.

2 “Enrolled law corporations” means the lawyers company who have notified Regional Commissioner concerned that they would
practice as Certified Public Tax Accountants on the basis of the Certified Public Tax Accountant Law, Sec. 51.

Note:Number of enrolled lawyers is culcurated by regional taxation bureaus.
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19— 8  CPRKI0MELIE ., L5 OIS I S 7Bl B O BR4E Lk

Yearly Comparison of Items of Taxation Suspended for a While since 1998

Hi AR B 0D RRBER DL
Statistics of taxation of land value tax
1 A %5
X ~ Individual
Type " % i T T T - N G4
Nu;x::: of Taxable amount = Amount of tax Nu:::: of
LGS EPlE Eps (&S
Case Million yen Million yen Case
k4 #E43FY1092 | 12,345 36, 284, 308 35,386 28,734
5 1993 8,473 23,619, 218 31, 767 25,221
6 1994 6, 113 16, 228, 344 21, 082 22,430
7 1995 4,743 1,221,075 15, 098 20, 085
8 1996 3,622 9, 124, 181 5,509 18, 282
9 1997 4, 155 10, 039, 050 5,679 17,754
GE) 1 L. EEE =T,

Corporations
ARBUIRE
Taxable amount
EpaE!
Million yen
305, 595, 924
245, 985, 832
207, 432, 556
175, 291, 483
153, 336, 694
138, 782, 214

A

Bl
Amount of tax
EpaE!
Million yen
496, 300
581, 673
479, 463
387, 715
167, 495
149, 775

AN
=

(G

Number of

t

Case
41,079
33, 694
28, 543
24, 828
21,975
21,909

cases

2 KEZITOWT, BUE6 A30H FTOMOHRE I L 2B FEZ R LEZLOTH D,

Note: 1 The number of cases show the actual number of cases.

Total
PB4
Taxable amount
EpaE|
Million yen
341, 880, 232
269, 605, 050
223, 660, 900
187, 508, 558
162, 460, 875
148, 821, 264

At

Bl #H
Amount of tax
Epas!
Million yen
531, 686
613, 440
500, 546
402, 813
173, 004
155, 453

2 The table shows the statistics of taxation for each year, based on returns filed or dispositions made by June 30 of the following year.

(RITAELART 53 DO FREBLR )
(Statistics of taxation for the preceding years)
A & A %

Type Individual

"o B B B K
Number of Number of
The year surveyed cases Taxable amount = Amount of tax cases

LGS EpaE| [EpzaE| (&8
Case Million yen Million yen Case

SRR 124F 43 FY2000 - 8, 687 2 -

13 2001 - - - -

14 2002 - - - _

15 2003 - - - -

16 2004 - - - _

17 2005 - - - -

18 2006 - - - _

19 2007 - - - _

20 2008 - - - -

Corporations
ARBLATAR

Taxable amount

EpaE!
Million yen

A

Bl A

Amount of tax

EpaE!
Million yen

7 %

Number of

cases
it
Case

Total
AR AT A%
Taxable amount
B3

Million yen
8, 687

At

G

Amount of tax

EpZaE

Million yen

() WAL 9 ELIFI T OWT, EFES DO 7H 1 ANLEES A0H ETOMOHPHEITLNHIC K 2FBFHE T LD TH S,

Note: The table shows the statistics of taxation for the preceding years, based on returns filed or dispositions made between July 1 of the year

surveyed and June 30 of the following year.
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